
First Presbyterian Church of Ambler  
4 South Ridge Ave   ·  Ambler, PA 19002  

215.646.3030     fpcambler.org  
Ministers  ....................................... All baptized members of the congregation  

 
CHURCH STAFF  

Jennifer Baskett, Director of Children’s Ministry  .............................. JBaskett@fpcambler.org  
Debi Ferrarello, Director of Discipleship and Engagement  .................. Debi@fpcambler.org  
Breanna Grant, Director of Youth Ministries  ..................................... Breanna@fpcambler.org  
Chris Henkel, Organist  ............................................................................ CHenkel@fpcambler.org  
Don Kazen, Pastoral Assistant  ....................................................... pastordonald48@gmail.com  
Kennedy Kelly, Assistant Director, Contemporary Music  ..... Kennedykelly2101@gmail.com  
Beth Marquard, Church Administrator  ..................................................... admin@fpcambler.org  
Morgan Murray, Transitional Pastor, Head of Staff  .......................... MMurray@fpcambler.org  
Dan Myers, Contemporary Music Director  ................................................. Dan@fpcambler.org  
Rich Myers, Sexton  ............................................................................ Richard@Shaeff -Myers.com  
Teresa Nolin, Director, Seeds of Joy  ....................................................... TNolin@fpcambler.org  
Tracy Vetrone, Administrative Assistant  .................................................. office@fpcambler.org  
Jodi Wolper, Multimedia Communications  ................................................ Jodi@fpcambler.org  

Ting Ting Won g, Worship and Arts Director  ....................................... TTWong@fpcambler.org  
 
Clerk of Session:  Bruce Ruhf  ............................... clerkofsession@fpcambler.org  
Co -Treasurers :  Bill Martin and Anne Whitney  
 

SESSION  
Class of 2026 :  Steve Graven, Meg Gruwell, Andy McClure, Jeannie Miksch  
Class of 2027 : Scott Aemisegger, Drew Gajan, Ashley DiIenno, Moses Kim  
Class of 2028 : Brandon Boyd, Carmen Ferrarello, Jon Klinger, Colleen McGuire  

 
DEACONS  

Deacon Class of 2026 :  John Astler, Sylvia Bell, Linda Bishop,  
Mark Falcone, Lynne Gould, Ben Hammond, Jamie McGuire,  
Connor Miksch, Leslie Wise, Jenn Vincent.  
Youth (1 term): Anna Kolpakova, Charlotte Marlowe  
Class of 2027 : Katie Marlowe, Carrie Meersman, Sue Seestedt,  
Judy Seidel  
Class of 2028 : George Faulkner, Diane Handwerk, Hal Stansfield,  
Holly Stevens.   
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